








































































Iterations

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

0 10 20 305 15 25

0.4

0.5

0.35

0.45



Iterations

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

0 10050 150

0.35

0.36

0.37

0.355

0.365

0.375 With filtering   
Without filtering





0 10050 150
1

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Relaxation               
Convexification          
Penalizing from the start

beginning of the penalization

Iterations

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce










